

CIS REGN. NO. NDPS/44/2020.  
IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT) AT  
SILIGURI.  
C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO. 44 OF 2020.  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL  
VERSUS  
JAILAL ABEDIN @ JAINAL....ACCUSED PERSON

---

Order No. 15 dated 08.3.2021 :

The accused Jailal Abedin @ Jainal is produced from JC but not produced in the Court room due to the present pandemic situation. Today is fixed for consideration of charge. Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused and moved by the Ld. Advocate for the accused. No particular ground for release of the accused on bail is raised.

Ld. P.P. raises objection.

The amount of contraband seized is of commercial quantity. At this state there is nothing to doubt the seizure. Considering the bar under section 37(1)(b)(ii) of NDPS Act, the prayer for bail is rejected.

Charge could not be framed since there is no chemical examination report.

To 22.3.2021 for production and consideration of charge if possible

Dict. & corrected by me:

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.  
WB00811.